

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9985/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in MACAP No.1149/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASTER AVINASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to
show the decision of this Court that even if the insurer has
not applied to contest the matter on merits and no
permission has been granted and despite the limited defences
available to the insurer under the statute, insurer can
challenge the quantum of compensation in appeal.

List the matter after one week.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master