

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22265/2012

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASTER AVINASH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. G. Kabir, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as in spite of the specific directions on the last date, no steps have been taken against respondent Nos.1 to 4 (fresh and correct address of respondent No.3 was supposed to be furnished).

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly and properly served in all the matters but none appeared.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |